

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Galíndez LLC Welcomes Rafael "Rafi" Nieves, CPA, as Managing Partner

San Juan, Puerto Rico - Dec 15, 2023

Julio Galíndez, Managing Partner of Galíndez LLC, one of the top accounting consulting firms in Puerto Rico, proudly announces the appointment of Rafael "Rafi" Nieves, CPA, as its new Managing Partner, effective January 1st, 2024. At our firm's helm, Julio A. Galíndez, CPA, has been a driving force behind its success, leading with passion and dedication. Now, as a Consulting Partner, he proudly ushers in a new era of leadership and is pleased to make way for a new generation of dynamic leaders while continuing to contribute his insights to the firm's ongoing success.

"I am extremely proud to welcome Rafael Nieves as our new Managing Partner. His professional accomplishments and qualifications make him the ideal leader to guide Galíndez LLC into the future," Galíndez added. "I have full confidence in his ability to uphold our firm's standards of excellence and lead our talented team towards new heights. He is well-positioned to drive Galíndez LLC's continued growth and success. This marks an exciting chapter for Galíndez LLC, and I look forward to supporting the firm in its continued success."

Rafael "Rafi" Nieves, CPA, brings over 30 years of experience and expertise to his new role as Managing Partner, fourteen of which were at a Big Four auditing firm in Puerto Rico, specializing in providing accounting and auditing services to the private and public sectors. Rafi's experience includes work performed in a broad range of industries, including healthcare, manufacturing, distribution, government, nonprofit organizations, and pension plans. "I am honored and grateful for the trust placed in me by the partners of Galíndez LLC. This appointment is not just a professional achievement for me but a testament to the unity and support within our team," said Rafael Nieves, CPA. "Together, we will continue to provide unparalleled service to our clients and contribute to the success of businesses in Puerto Rico and beyond."

In addition to the appointment of Rafael Nieves, Galíndez is pleased to announce the elevation of other team members in key leadership roles within the firm to now serve as partners starting in January 2024. Héctor Vázquez, CPA; Luis Corrada, CPA; and Henry Flores, CPA, CIA, CRMA, formerly serving as Directors in the Audit Department, bring their unique skills and perspectives to the Board of Partners to contribute to the firm's continued success.

Galíndez LLC Partners, Marcos Claudio, CPA; Kenneth Rivera, CPA, Esq., CVA, CM&AA, CGMA; Leví Villegas-Fiol, CPA, CVA; Axel Ramírez, CPA, MST; and Iris Otero, CPA, Esq., CGMA, expressed their excitement and support for these strategic changes. They eagerly embrace the transition, bringing renewed energy and optimism to Galíndez LLC as they look forward to a successful 2024.

The entire Galíndez LLC team remains committed to its core values of integrity, excellence, and client satisfaction. With a new Managing Partner at the helm and a team of dedicated professionals, the firm is poised to navigate the evolving landscape of business consulting and continue its legacy of success.

###

For media inquiries, please contact:

Monica Sendral (787) 529-7647 monica@dceclarity.com

About Galindez LLC

Galíndez LLC is a prominent accounting consulting firm based in Puerto Rico. With a decade of proven excellence, the firm provides expert insights on a wide range of business consulting engagements. Galíndez LLC is known for its commitment to high ethical standards, thought leadership, and unparalleled service to clients. For more information, visit galindezllc.com | #Trustworthy #GalíndezLeadership #BusinessExcellence